TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339658

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gabriel Marquez		04/01/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firestone Walker LLC		
Doing Business As:	Firestone Walker Brewing Company		
Street Address:	920 Garden St.		
Internal Address:	c/o Koenig & Associates		
City:	Santa Barbara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93101		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3102926	805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8055648262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-965-4400 Email: Kurt@incip.com **Correspondent Name:** Kurt Koenig Address Line 1: 920 Garden St.

Address Line 2: c/o Koenig & Associates

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2816-151	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt Koenig	
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt Koenig/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=805 3102926 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0763

900323021

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of <u>April 1, 2015</u> ("Effective Date") by and between <u>Gabriel Marquez</u>, an individual with a principal place of business at 811 State Street, Suite G, Santa Barbara, California 93101 ("ASSIGNOR"), and <u>Firestone Walker LLC</u>, a California limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 1400 Ramada Dr., Paso Robles, CA 93446 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Trademark 805 which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2006 as Reg. No. 3102926 ("Trademark"), together with common law rights therein; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, and quitclaim to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with all common law rights therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the provisions and covenants herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and quitclaims to ASSIGNEE, as of the Effective Date, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Trademark in perpetuity, together with (1) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Trademark, if any, including without limitation, damages, and payments for infringements and misappropriations of the Trademark after the Effective Date; (2) all rights to sue for infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark after the Effective Date; and (3) the right to file, renew, and maintain any trademark applications or registrations related to the Trademark.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute such other documents and take such other actions as may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to evidence more fully the transfer of ownership of the Trademark to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR hereby appoints ASSIGNEE, with the full power of substitution therein, as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing such papers and performing such other proper acts as are reasonably necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors or assigns, the rights hereby transferred.

This Agreement has been executed as of the Effective Date.

Gabriel Marquez

RECORDED: 04/28/2015

Gabriel Marquez, an individual